

Southern California Edison
2022-WMPs – 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan Updates

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates-SCE-2022WMP-07

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Patrick McConahay
Job Title: Senior Advisor
Received Date: 3/10/2022

Response Date: 3/14/2022

Question 10:

In response to data request CalAdvocates-SCE-2022WMP-05, Question 1, SCE's supplemental response spreadsheet includes 143 lines with no value in Column I: Notification Due Date. In regards to this:

- a) Please explain why these 143 corrective notifications have no due date listed.
- b) Does SCE's inspection process require inspectors to manually input a due date when opening a corrective notification, or does SCE's system automatically compute a due date based on when the corrective notification is created and the priority level?

Response to Question 10:

- A. These 143 notifications are priority 1 notifications. For these notifications, SCE is required to take action immediately, either by fully repairing the condition, or by temporarily repairing and reclassifying the condition to a lower priority. Therefore, there is not an assigned due date for these notifications.
- B. Priority 1 notifications are not assigned a due date, and instead SCE takes corrective action immediately to make temporary or permanent repairs. For Priority 2 notifications, due dates are identified and input by the inspector at the time they are created.